## Legislation Details

File #:	BILL NO. 20- 141	Name:			
Туре:	Ordinance - Committee	Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/21/2020	In control:	City Council - Regular Session		
On agenda:	8/4/2020	Final action:	8/11/2020		
Title:	An Ordinance approving Change Order No. 4 to the contract with B. Dean Construction, LLC, for the Fire Station Number 3 project, an increase of \$3,933.24 for a revised contract price of \$5,542,241.43 and an increase of 37 calendar days to reach substantial and final completion. (PWC 8/3/20)				
Sponsors:	Public Works Admin & Engineering				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					

## Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Change Order 4

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/11/2020	1	City Council - Regular Session	for second reading	Pass
8/11/2020	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted and numbered	Pass
8/3/2020	1	Public Works Committee	recommended for approval	Pass